From: Curtis, Christopher

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 11:57 AM

To: 'AMikulec@clarkhill.com' < <u>AMikulec@clarkhill.com</u>> **Subject:** Response to your Public Records Request

Dear Ms. Mikulec,

Thank you for your recent Public Records Act request. Please see the attached response.

Best, Christopher

Christopher J. Curtis, Assistant Attorney General Director, Consumer Assistance Program Office of the Attorney General State of Vermont 109 State Street Montpelier, VT 05609 802-279-5496

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION: This communication may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. DO NOT read, copy or disseminate this communication unless you are the intended addressee. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this E-mail in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this E-mail. Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

TEL: (802) 828-3171

www.ago.vermont.gov



STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 109 STATE STREET MONTPELIER, VT 05609-1001

March 4, 2024

Ms. Angelyn Mikulec
Legal Administrative Assistant
Clark Hill
720 Brazos Street, Suite 700
Austin, TX 78701

By ELECTRONIC MAIL: AMikule

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: <u>AMikulec@clarkhill.com</u>

Dear Ms. Mikulec,

I write in response to your Public Records Act request received February 27, 2024, for "copies of any and all complaints filed with the Vermont Consumer Assistance Program after September 1, 2023 – present, pertaining to U.S. Gold Holdings, LLC, USG Intermediate, LLC, and U.S. Money Reserve, Inc. and any of that entity's assumed names, including United States Rare Coin and Bullion Reserve; U.S. Rare Coin and Bullion Reserve; U.S. Money & Bullion Reserve; United States Money and Reserve; United States Gold & Silver Reserve; U.S. Money Reserve; United States Money Reserve; Legendary Precious Metals; and Legendary Precious Metals, presented by U.S. Money Reserve."

Thank you for providing an additional day for response. We have no records responsive to your request.

To the extent you believe responsive records were withheld in error, you may appeal to the Deputy Attorney General, Robert McDougall. Such appeal should be in writing:

Robert McDougall
Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
109 State Street Montpelier, VT 05609-100

Thank you for contacting the Vermont Attorney General's Office.

Regards,

/s/ Christopher J. Curtis
Christopher J. Curtis
Assistant Attorney General
Director, Consumer Assistance Program